
The Catalyst Team Referrals: 
Building Your Team

Sandy Todd Schwartz, Esq. 
Partner

Schwartz Levine PLLC 
150 Broadway, Suite 1703 
New York, New York 10038

Phone: 646.518.7273 x101
Fax: 646.813.9648
sandy@schwartzlevine.com
schwartzlevine.com

Danielle Spallino, Esq. 
Associate

The Law Offices of Sandor D. Krauss, P.C. 
360 Lexington Avenue, #1502 
New York, NY 10017

Phone: 646.889.1503
Fax: 212.656.1543
danielle@krausslegal.com
krausslegal.com

Lauren A. Mintz, Esq. 
Associate

Mavrides Moyal Packman Sadkin 
276 Fifth Avenue, Suite 404 
New York, NY  10001

Phone: 212.396.4288 x214
Direct: 646.794.1578
Fax: 646.880.4829
lmintz@mmps.com
mmps.com

*  Please do your research and engage whomever you wish to handle your legal needs. This form is a list of professionals we
have worked with and is in no way to be considered an advisement for services. It is important when making your 
decision that the person you choose has experience in the New York City real estate market, specifically co-ops and 
condos. Referrals provided in no particular order. 

Edan E. Pinkas, Esq. 
Partner

Friedberg Pinkas PLLC 
767 Third Avenue, 31st Floor 
New York, New York 10017

Phone: 212.829.9090
Direct Dial: 212.672.0069
Fax: 212-820-9796
pinkas@fp-lawyers.com

Real Estate Attorneys
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Zack Tolmie 
Home Lending Officer

Citibank, N.A.
601 Lexington Avenue, 49thFloor
New York, NY 10022

Phone: (212) 559-2666
E-Fax: (855) 433-3945
Email: zack.tolmie@citi.com

Donald E Perodin 
Sales Manager - Private Mortgage Banking

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage
150 East 42 Street, 32 Floor
New York, NY 10017

Phone: (212) 214-7538
Cell: (917) 692-0598
Fax: (866) 776-4415
Email: donald.e.perodin@wellsfargo.com
NMLSR# 442350

Maxwell A. Rosa
Home Loan Officer

Popular Mortgage
85 Broad Street, 12th Floor
New York, NY 10004

Phone: (212) 445-1837
Cell: (646) 261-5654
Email: marosa@popular.com
NMLS# 726537

*  Please do your research and engage whomever you wish to handle your financial needs. This form is a list of professionals
we have worked with and is in no way to be considered an advisement for services. It is important when making your 
decision that the person you choose has experience in the New York City real estate market, specifically co-ops and condos. 
Referrals provided in no particular order. 

Lysa Flanz Ginsberg 
Managing Director

First Republic Bank
1230 Avenue of the Americas, 8th Floor 
New York, NY 10020

Phone: (212) 621-1277
Cell: (917)-836-8402
Fax: (212) 424-7933
Email: lflanzginsberg@firstrepublic.com

Mortgage Professionals


